    WITHERNSEA HARRIERS 2023/24 
        WINTER LEAGUE                                           Race 4  ..…. New Year Handicap 
                         9th January 2024
	Position
	Name
	Handicap Time
	Actual Time
	Difference
     +/-   
	Rate
per km
	League
points

	      1
	James Nettleton
	
  21:35
	
21:20
	
    -0:15
	
  4:16
	
   15

	      2
	Darcy Adcock-Shaw
	 
  22:05
	
21:52
	
    -0:13
	 
  4:22
	  
   14

	      3
	Mark
Broom
	
  26:40
	
26:38
	
    -0:02
	
  5:20
	
   13

	      4
	Susie
Adcock
	  
  22:45
	
22:52
	
    +0:07
	  
  4:34
	 
   12

	      5
	Mark
Nurse
	
  22:20
	
22:35
	
    +0:15
	
  4:31
	
   11

	      6
	Jonathan Purse
	
  23:45
	
24:13
	
    +0:28
	
  4:39
	
   10

	      7

	Carole Brattan
	
  26:00
	
26:30
	
    +0:30
	
  5:18
	   
     9     

	      8
	Andy
Holbrook
	  
  19:45
	
20:17
	
    +0:32
	
  4:03
	
     8

	      9

	John
Dearing
	
  27:30
	
28:21
	
    +0:51
	
  5:40
	
     7

	    10
	Harvey Dearing
	 
  25:55
	
26:55
	
    +1:00
	
  5:23
	
     6

	    11
	Tom
Keelty
	 
  20:15
	
22:37
	
    +2:17
	
  4:31
	
     5



Good efforts from everyone in difficult conditions.  Once again, the results are very close.
Next race is a no-watch on 13th February.
